City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Agenda Item Number: R 122-14

Department Source: City Manager - Sustainability

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: July 21,2014

Re: Amending contract with PedNet Coalition, Inc. for design services of new bus shelters for CoMo
Connect.

Documents Included With This Agenda ltem

Council memo, Resolution/Ordinance, Exhibits to Resolution/Ordinance
Supporting documentation includes: None

Executive Summary

Staff requests amending the existing agreement with PedNet Coalition, Inc. for design services for new
CoMo Connect bus shelters to change the contract end date from July 31, 2014 to September, 30, 2014.
The project has been more successful than anticipated and the project team would like additional time to
solicit potential partnerships with community members for the implementation of the shelters.

Discussion

Council approved Resolution 74-14 with PedNet Coalition, Inc. for design services for new bus shelters
for CoMo Connect at their April 21, 2014 meeting. As a result of the work completed by PedNet
Coalition, Inc. to date, the popularity of the project has surpassed the project team's expectations. The
project team would like to extend the contract end date to September 30, 2014 to allow additional time
for PedNet Coalition, Inc. to solicit potential partners for the implementation of the shelters.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Unknown
Long-Term Impact: Unknown

Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Vision Impact. Environment, Transportation

Strategic Plan Impact; Customer Focused Government

Comprehensive Plan iImpact. Mobility, Connectivity, and Accessibility, Livable & Sustainable
Communities

- Suggested Council Action

Approve amending the contract with PedNet Coalition, Inc. to extend the contract end date to September
30, 2014.


mleldrid
Typewritten Text
R 122-14

mleldrid
Typewritten Text

mleldrid
Typewritten Text


City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative Historf7

alition, Inc.

4-21-14 (R 74-14) Bus Shelter design contract with PedNet; ’

City Manz‘ager Approved




Introduced by Council Bill No. R 122-14

A RESOLUTION

authorizing an amendment to the agreement with the PedNet
Coalition, Inc. for design services for the development of new
bus shelters for CoMo Connect.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to
the agreement with the PedNet Coalition, Inc. for design services for the development of
new bus shelters for CoMo Connect. The form and content of the amendment shall be
substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

ADOPTED this day of , 2014.
ATTEST:
City Clerk Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor



Exhibit A

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

On this day of , 2014, the City of Columbia, Missouri, a municipal
corporation (hereinafter “City”) and PedNet Coalition, Inc. (hereinafter “PedNet”) amend their
agreement of May 12, 2014 as follows:

Material to be deleted in strikeout; material to be added underlined.
1. Paragraph 1.b. is amended to read as follows:

b. SCOPE AND PAYMENT OF SERVICES: PedNet-City shall render the services as
set forth in the project description for the fee of Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty
Dollars ($15,230.00). City’s costs under this agreement shall not exceed Fifteen Thousand
Two Hundred Thirty Dollars ($15,230.00) unless this Agreement is amended. PedNet shall
complete the services before July-34-September 30, 2014.

2. All other provisions of the May 12, 2014 agreement shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the day and year
first above written.

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

By:
Mike Matthes, City Manager
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By: By:
Sheela Amin, City Clerk Nancy Thompson, City Counselor

PEDNET COALITION, INC.

By:

Annette Triplet, Executive Director

ATTEST:

ATTEST:





